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county, and said bridge when erected shall be kept in repair by Lac
Qui Parle county and be forever free from tolls.

SEC. 2. That said bridge shall be located and built under the
direction of the board of county commissioners, of said county of
Lac Qui Parle, and no part of said appropriation shall be paid nut of
the state treasury until said bridge shall be completed and ready for
travel.

SEC. 3. That when said bridge is completed the said board of coun-
ty commissioners shall officially report to the state auditor, who shall,
upon receipt thereof, draw his order in favor for the said sum of seven
hundred dollars ($700), belonging to said fund, and said board of
county commissioners towards paying the expenses of constructing
said bridge.

SEC. 4, This act shall take effect and be in force from and after ite
passage.

Approved March 6, 1883.

CHAPTER 210.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY OUT OF THE INTERNAL IM-
PROVEMENT FUND TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS HEAVER CREEK,
IN MURRAY COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 1. That the sum of four hundred dollars ($400) or so
much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropri-
ated out of any moneys in the state treasury belonging to the in-
ternal improvement fund, or out of the first moneys that shall
come into the state treasury belonging to said fund, to build a
substantial bridge across the creek known as Beaver creek, at or
near the point where the center or quarter line of section ten
(10), tovvnship one hundred and six (106), north of range forty-one
(41) west, in Murray county, crosses the same; and that said bridge,
when erected, shall be forever free from tolls, and shall be kept in
repair by the town of Center, in which the same is situated, and the
exact locality thereof shall be where the county road running north
from Slay ton crosses the same.

SEC. 2. That the said bridge shall be built and said money drawn
and expended wilder the direction of the town supervisors of the town
of Center, and no part of said appropriation shall be paid out of the
treasury until said bridge is completed and ready for travel; and the
certificate of said town supervisors, of the town of Center, shall be
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.fncient evidence of that fact, but the state auditor may demand of
id supervisors, vouchers for all expenditures made in the erection of
id bridge and refuse to draw his warrant for the money hereby
tpropriated, until said vouchers are furnished
SEC. 3. That upon the receipt of said certificate of the supervisors
' said town of Center, that said bridge has been constructed in a
>od and substantial manner, and furnishing vouchers for the money
tent thereon, said auditor shall draw his warrant upon the state
easurer, in favor of said town supervisors, for the four hundred
illars ($400) hereby appropriated, or so much thereof as shall have
sen expended in the construction of said bridge, and the said super-
sors shall disburse and pay out the same to the various parties who
tve furnished labor and provided material for the construction of
id bridge and in full payment of the cost of said bridge.
SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

J passage.
Approved March 6, 1883.

CHAPTER 211.

TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS THE
OUTLET OF LAKE DARLING, IN DOUGLAS COUNTY.

j /( enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of three hundred dollars ($SOO), or so
uch thereof as may be necessary is hereby appropriated out of the
ternal improvement fund in the state treasury not otherwise appro-
iated, or which may hereafter come into the state treasury to the
iidit of said internal improvement fund, for the purpose of building a
bsfcantial bridge across the outlet of Lake Darling, in lot two (2), of
ition six (6), township one hundred and twenty-eight (128), of range
irty-seven (37), in said Douglas county. Said bridge when built,
all be kept in repair by said county of Douglas, and shall be forever
^e of toll.
SEC. 2. That said bridge shall be built under the direction of the
unty commissioners of Douglas county, and no part of said appro-
iation shall be paid out of the treasury until said bridge shall be
'npleted and ready for travel.
SEC. 3. John B. Cowing, Andrew Larson and Henry K. White,
i hereby appointed a committee on the part of the state to view said
dge when completed, and to examine all contracts, vouchers and
•.ounts respecting its construction and the cost thereof, and to ascer-
u and fix the cost of the construction of said bridge, and to make a


